


COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
 South Access Improvements at New South Lumber Company, Inc.
 Tabulation of Bids Received October 16, 2024
 MC: IAR-049-009-006
 DDG: 23-1701

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	1 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		2 ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3 SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		4 MCELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT COST	LINE TOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE TOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE TOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE TOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE TOTAL
201A002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,733.96	\$ 6,733.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,248.13	\$ 7,248.13	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
205A001	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, STRUCTURE NO.	4	EACH	\$ 1,095.79	\$ 4,383.16	\$ 711.26	\$ 2,845.04	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 648.77	\$ 2,595.08	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
206C005	REMOVING GRAVEL DRIVE	111	SQUARE YARD	\$ 34.28	\$ 3,805.08	\$ 6.86	\$ 761.46	\$ 9.85	\$ 1,093.35	\$ 12.38	\$ 1,374.18	\$ 4.00	\$ 444.00
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	40	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 47.83	\$ 1,913.20	\$ 17.71	\$ 708.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
206E018	REMOVING CONCRETE PEDESTAL	2	EACH	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 688.23	\$ 1,376.46	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,297.54	\$ 2,595.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
206E022	REMOVING METAL POLE WITH LIGHT	2	EACH	\$ 1,631.25	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 688.23	\$ 1,376.46	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,730.06	\$ 3,460.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2663	CUBIC YARD	\$ 43.29	\$ 115,281.27	\$ 22.63	\$ 60,263.69	\$ 11.83	\$ 31,503.29	\$ 24.67	\$ 65,696.21	\$ 19.80	\$ 52,727.40
210D022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)) 2 - 6" LIFTS	220	CUBIC YARD	\$ 29.32	\$ 6,450.40	\$ 22.16	\$ 4,875.20	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 29.64	\$ 6,520.80	\$ 34.98	\$ 7,695.60
230B000	ROADBED PROCESSING	7994	SQUARE YARD	\$ 5.28	\$ 42,208.32	\$ 3.12	\$ 24,941.28	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,187.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 21,983.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 26,380.20
301A008	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	7530	SQUARE YARD	\$ 32.79	\$ 246,908.70	\$ 31.62	\$ 238,098.60	\$ 23.05	\$ 173,566.50	\$ 27.37	\$ 206,096.10	\$ 34.98	\$ 263,399.40
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	7067	SQUARE YARD	\$ 1.66	\$ 11,731.22	\$ 1.23	\$ 8,692.41	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,307.20	\$ 1.14	\$ 8,056.38	\$ 3.30	\$ 23,321.10
405A000	TACK COAT, SPREAD RATE 0.10 GAL/SY	650	GALLON	\$ 4.82	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 5,317.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 9.12	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 5,577.00
424A281	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE E, 1.8" THICK, 200 #/SY	706	TON	\$ 153.32	\$ 108,243.92	\$ 174.40	\$ 123,126.40	\$ 135.60	\$ 95,733.60	\$ 150.91	\$ 106,542.46	\$ 165.00	\$ 116,490.00
424B281	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE E, 2.7" THICK, 300 #/SY	1060	TON	\$ 136.38	\$ 144,562.80	\$ 155.70	\$ 165,042.00	\$ 114.45	\$ 121,317.00	\$ 125.76	\$ 133,305.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 174,900.00
424B581	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE E, 5" THICK (2 LIFTS AT 2.75" THICK EACH), 305 #/SY	2154	TON	\$ 124.81	\$ 268,840.74	\$ 153.00	\$ 329,562.00	\$ 113.92	\$ 245,383.68	\$ 125.76	\$ 270,887.04	\$ 165.00	\$ 355,410.00
450A012	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4" THICK	221	SQUARE YARD	\$ 105.55	\$ 23,326.55	\$ 88.43	\$ 19,543.03	\$ 86.40	\$ 19,094.40	\$ 75.39	\$ 16,661.19	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,680.00
533A128	15" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C. OR EQUAL STRENGTH C.S.F.C.M.)	41	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 232.34	\$ 9,525.94	\$ 147.32	\$ 6,040.12	\$ 47.75	\$ 1,957.75	\$ 83.35	\$ 3,417.35	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,706.00
533A129	18" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C. OR EQUAL STRENGTH C.S.F.C.M.)	246	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 115.59	\$ 28,435.14	\$ 56.31	\$ 13,852.26	\$ 58.60	\$ 14,415.60	\$ 86.47	\$ 21,271.62	\$ 79.20	\$ 19,483.20
600A000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 101,751.55	\$ 101,751.55	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 80,253.86	\$ 80,253.86	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
619A001	15" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	2	EACH	\$ 2,461.70	\$ 4,923.40	\$ 1,965.03	\$ 3,930.06	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,159.86	\$ 2,319.72	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
619A002	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	3	EACH	\$ 2,477.68	\$ 7,433.04	\$ 3,070.36	\$ 9,211.08	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,217.85	\$ 3,653.55	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00
621B009	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 2P	1	EACH	\$ 4,029.89	\$ 4,029.89	\$ 3,362.17	\$ 3,362.17	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,845.92	\$ 2,845.92	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
621C027	INLETS, TYPE C	2	EACH	\$ 6,415.93	\$ 12,831.86	\$ 6,636.65	\$ 13,273.30	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 4,610.10	\$ 9,220.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
621C035	INLETS, TYPE B (SURFACE GRATES)	3	EACH	\$ 6,639.78	\$ 19,919.34	\$ 3,070.36	\$ 9,211.08	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 4,638.37	\$ 13,915.11	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
623B000	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	737	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 45.05	\$ 33,201.85	\$ 36.84	\$ 27,151.08	\$ 36.25	\$ 26,716.25	\$ 34.80	\$ 25,647.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,850.00
641A612	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN LAID	94	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 168.56	\$ 15,844.64	\$ 241.94	\$ 22,742.36	\$ 287.50	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 186.97	\$ 17,575.18	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,392.00
641A746	6" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	171	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 146.81	\$ 25,104.51	\$ 131.41	\$ 22,471.11	\$ 81.70	\$ 13,970.70	\$ 108.40	\$ 18,536.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,840.00
641O514	6" INSERTION VALVES	1	EACH	\$ 17,943.75	\$ 17,943.75	\$ 25,744.37	\$ 25,744.37	\$ 18,230.00	\$ 18,230.00	\$ 14,458.67	\$ 14,458.67	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
641C500	6" DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1800	LBS	\$ 21.75	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 27.02	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 174.95	\$ 314,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360,000.00
649A535	12" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE, TYPE 1 INSTALLATION	171	LF	\$ 190.31	\$ 32,543.01	\$ 175.62	\$ 30,031.02	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 174.95	\$ 29,916.45	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,200.00
650A000	TOPSOIL	708	CUBIC YARD	\$ 48.77	\$ 34,529.16	\$ 23.74	\$ 16,807.92	\$ 29.15	\$ 20,638.20	\$ 39.02	\$ 27,626.16	\$ 39.40	\$ 27,895.20
652A100	SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 6,364.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,608.15	\$ 3,216.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 11,220.00
654A000	SOLID SODDING	6379	SQUARE YARD	\$ 5.44	\$ 34,701.76	\$ 7.98	\$ 50,904.42	\$ 7.50	\$ 47,842.50	\$ 6.47	\$ 41,272.13	\$ 5.58	\$ 35,594.82
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	3	ACRE	\$ 978.75	\$ 2,936.25	\$ 1,571.12	\$ 4,713.36	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,209.20	\$ 3,627.60	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8	TON	\$ 462.19	\$ 3,697.52	\$ 782.94	\$ 6,263.52	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 758.95	\$ 6,071.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,280.00
665P005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	6	EACH	\$ 489.38	\$ 2,936.28	\$ 815.22	\$ 4,891.32	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 508.87	\$ 3,053.22	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	2	ACRE	\$ 271.88	\$ 543.76	\$ 3,684.44	\$ 7,368.88	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 569.93	\$ 1,139.86	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
672C100	FLOCCULANT APPLICATION, DITCH CHECK	1	EACH	\$ 10.88	\$ 10.88	\$ 250.67	\$ 250.67	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,709.79	\$ 1,709.79	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,262.15	\$ 11,262.15	\$ 4,685.62	\$ 4,685.62	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,074.16	\$ 25,074.16	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,840.00
701G242	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1110	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,809.30	\$ 2.46	\$ 2,730.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 1,931.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,440.00
701G249	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (24" WIDE)	200	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 13.05	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 14.74	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 13.92	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
701G253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	5376	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.63	\$ 8,762.88	\$ 2.46	\$ 13,224.96	\$ 2.30	\$ 12,364.80	\$ 1.74	\$ 9,354.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,504.00
701G258	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	81	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.63	\$ 132.03	\$ 2.46	\$ 199.26	\$ 2.30	\$ 186.30	\$ 1.74	\$ 140.94	\$ 4.00	\$ 324.00
701G265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	2586	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.63	\$ 4,215.18	\$ 2.46	\$ 6,361.56	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,947.80	\$ 1.74	\$ 4,499.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,930.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	492	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 6.53	\$ 3,212.76	\$ 12.28	\$ 6,041.76	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 3,424.32	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,870.80
705A004	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-C	100	EACH	\$ 10.88	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 12.28	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,320.00
710A115	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR STEEL FLAT SIGN PANELS 14 GAUGE (TYPE III OR TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	8	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 26.10	\$ 208.80	\$ 61.41	\$ 491.28	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 27.84	\$ 222.72	\$ 39.60	\$ 316.80
710B021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	10	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 22.84	\$ 228.40	\$ 24.56	\$ 245.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.36	\$ 243.60	\$ 26.40	\$ 264.00
740A000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,475.41	\$ 27,475.41	\$ 9,211.09	\$ 9,211.09	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8,698.95	\$ 8,698.95	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$	1,486,562.75	\$	1,475,602.77	\$	1,240,098.02	\$	1,277,388.13	\$	1,484,935.52
TAX SAVINGS AMOUNT				\$	13,777.00	\$	183,373.77	\$	45,300.00	\$	59,228.40	\$	-

I, Brent Anderson, P.E., Duplantis Design Group, PC, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the County Commission of Mobile County, Alabama on October 16, 2024, for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.


 Brent Anderson, P.E.
 Senior Design Professional
 Duplantis Design Group, PC

